
1

t

3

4

3

6

7

8

9

l0

Ll

t2

13

L4

15

16

t7

18

t9

20

21

)t

23

u
'r<

26

'r,7

28

29

30

RESOI,UIION OF IIIE TOHONO O'ODIIAM I,EGISIAIIVE COUNCII
(Aplrroving Chukut Kuk District Fy 2010 Budget llmendment No. 2)

RESOI,UTION NO. TO-348

thc Chukut Kuk Dlstrict Councll dld m€et on Jdy 19' 2010 ln San Mlguel at whlch a

quorum was presenq and

BudgetModiftcation/amendmentNo.2waspr€sentedtochtrkutKukDlsttictcomcll

for revlew and approv€d by R€solutlon No. 2010-29; a[d

this resotntion also covers modilications/amendments for the communitles of san

Mlguel, New Eields, Williams Ranch, Ston Sudagi, Tecolote, Ak Komelic and Mlgtrel;

and

the chukut Kuk District dtd approve FI 2ol0 budget am€ndment no. I by Resolution

No. 2010-20; and

the Tohono O'odham Leglslatlve Councll did approvc FY 2OlO amendment no' I by

Resolution No. l0-249; and

WUEREAS, approved aln€ndment was to carryover savings ldentllled in the FY 2009 gcn€ral

budget and savtngs ln the budg€t to the Fy 2010 communlty budgets; and

the communitles of west vitlages and san Miguel decided to use thelr suppl€ment

carryover savings tn theh IY 20ll budgets; and

wHEBEllS, Tecolot€ commtrnity dectded to deposit strpplement carryover savitrg in an intcrest

bearlng account for future [se by the lecolote conrnunlty; and

the following communities are amending their supplement budget as followsl

AkKomelic: adding line ttem and iustilication 72o-otrrce supplles to purchase office

supplies and reduclng tine item 727-Building Mat€rials by $450'00

Mlguel: ls reducing tine ltem E92-Non Maior Capital Equtpnent by $743'73 and llne

item 772-Repalr & Matuttenance Bldg. by $649.79; and

Budget modillcation/amendment no. 2 was pr€sented to the IoLc Budget & Flnance

Committe€ for rcview.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE tT RESOLVEDthatthcTohono o'odham Leglslatlve council hereby approves

chnkut Kuk Distrdct Budget Amendment no. 2 reducing the total budget amount by

$1,843.52 to a total budget amount of$2'053'591'6t'

IT FURTHER BESOLVEIT that the llk Komelic and Miguel cornmuntty budgets will be amended

as follows under line ltem #t62- community budgets

AkKomellc is addlng newrlne ltemand iustmcatlon 72o-ofrlce supplies to Burchase



I
,

3

4

S

6

8

9
10
ll
t2
13
l4
r5
16

t7
18

19

20
2l
,t
23

A
25
26
,1
28

29
30
31

32
33

34
35
36
37
3E

39
40
4l
42
43

RBSOI,UIION NO. IO-348
(Approvlng Chukut Kuk Dishlct FY 2OlO Budgct Amenalment No. 2)
Page 2 of3

omce supplies and reducing line ltem 727-Bullding Matcrials by $45o.0o whlch

decreas€s the overall carryover amount to $5,203.21.

Miguel is reducing ll're ltem 892-Non Maior Capital Equipment by $743.73 and ltnc

tt€In 772-Repair & Malnt€nanc€ Bldg, by$649.79 whlch decrease the overall carryover

amount to $22.939.24.

BE II FINIiLLY RESOLVED that anlr amendments alfecting the fundlng level ofthe Chukut Kuk

Distrtct FY 2010 budgetshall be submittedto the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council

for prlor approval,

The foregoing Resolutlon was passedbythe Tohono o'odham Legislative councll on the 039 Day
ofAUGUST. 2010 at a In€efrng at whlch a quornm was pres€nt wlth a Yote of 2.144.40 FOR; 266.60

; -01- NOI VOTING; and lt4,50IO4l IIBSENT, ptrrsuantto the powers vested ln the Council
Sectlon I (dX2) and(3) ofArticle VI ofthe Constitutlon olthe Tohono O'odham Nation, adopted

Tohono O'odham Natlon onlanuary lE, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Asslstant
Secretary - Indian Afrairs (Operadons) on March 6, 19E6, pursuant to Sectlon l6 ofthe Act ofJune
18, 1934 (48 Stat, 9E4).

TOHONO O'ODHAM f, EGISI,AITVB COUNCIL

,/.
ot '.1'A*44.D ,2oro

U

SaldResolutlon was suDmitted for approval to thepfflce ofthe Chairman of the Tohono O'odham
Natlon on tlu 4 Kaa! or J"t,'ne , 2olo at //:J?o'clock, .4'M.,
pursuant to the provisions ofSection 5 ofAiticle VII ofthe Constltutlon and will become etiectlve
upon hls approyal or upon his failure to either approve or dlsapprove it within 4E hours of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODIIAM LEGISI,ATTVE COUNCII,

verlon M.

z1^,
Jose, f, eglslative chair

+

verlon M. Jose, Leglslatlve Chalrman



,2oro, ar 4:A4 o'crock, +.M.

I
)
3
4
I
6

8

9

10

1l
t2
13

14

15

t6
t7
18

t9
20
2l
t,
23

A
t<
26
an

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
4l
42
43
4
45
6
47

nEsoLUTroN NO. 10-348
(Approvlng Chukrt Kuk Dlstrict F"f 20lo Budget Amendm€nt No. 2)
Page 3 of3

tf*"*oo"o o,.tl" l( a^yor

I I DISAPPROVED nt l'. lo o'"ro"x, ( .*,.

NBD NORRIS, fR,, CHAIRMAN
IOHONO O'ODIIAM NAIION

Retutned to the Leglslative Secrctary on the (/ day of

, 2Ol0

Evonne Wlson, Leglslative Secretary



ACTION: APPROVING CIIUKUT KUK DISTRICT Fr 2010 BL,'DGET AMENDMENT NO. 2

MOVED: COIINCILWOMANETIIELGARCIA

DATE: AUGUST 03,2010

RESOLUTION NO. 10-3,f8

SECOND: COUNCILWOMANKIMBERLY LISTO

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES
#oF

VOTES FOR AGATNST
NOT

VOTING ABSENT

SIF OIDAK
198.7

1. WAVALENE ROMERO
(Nicholas Jose)

2. MARY LOPEZ
( )

99.35

99.35

x

x

SELLS
u9.6

I. KIMBERLY LISTO
(

2. EVELYN B. JUAN MANUEL
(

224.80

224.80

x

x

SCHUK TOAK
159.0

I. FRANCES B. CONDE
(Fredrick Jose)

2. LINDA PARLEY
(Agnes Joaquin)

79.50

79.50

x

x

SAN XAVIER
204.7

1, FELICIA NUNEZ
\,1

2. OLMA VILLEGAS-LISTON f,4rser1)
(Eugene Enis) (Prese n t)

102.35

r02.3s

x

x

SAN LUCY
187.1

I. LORRAINE EILER
( )

2. GLORIA RAMIREZ
(

93.55

93.55

x

x

x

PISINEMO
184.5

I. CHESTER ANTONE
(Tony Murrietta)

2. EDWARD MANUEL
(Cerald Fayuant)

92.25

92.2s

x

X

HICKIWAN
174,5

I. MICHELLE ORTEGA
()

2. SANDRA ORTEGA
( )

87 .25

87 .25

x

X

GUYO
2M.3

I. GRACE MANUEL

2. PAMELA ANGHILL
(Angela Ortiz)

103.15

103.15

x

X

GU ACHI
230.r

t. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN
t,,
CYNTHIA E. MANUEL2.

)

I 15.05

I l5.05

x

x
x

CHTJKUT KUK
277.0

I. ETHEL CARCIA
(Sara Mae Williams)

2. VERLON M. JOSE
( )

138,50

138.50

X

x x

BABOQUIvARI
324,0

I. FRANCES MIGUEL
(Roberta Harvey)

2. FRANCES G. ANTONE r,4rrer'
(Vernon Smith) fPreserr)

162.0

162.0

x

x

TOTAL 2,595.50 2,144.40 266.60 -01- 184.50

1041


